CT STATE

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Finals Week Schedule

Refer to Academic Calendar for specific dates

Note: The time blocks below apply to 3+ credit Full Term and Late Start Classes only. 5 and 7 Week Classes do not have separate Finals Week blocks.

Class Day/Start Time

Finals Day

Finals Time

My class meets once per week

M 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*
M 9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*
M 11:00 AM

M 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*
M 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*
M 4:00 PM or 3:30 PM*
M 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*
M 7:00 PM*

T 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*
T9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*
T11:00 AM

T 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*
T 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*

T 4:00 PM or 3:30 PM*

T 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*
T 7:00 PM*

W 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*
W 9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*
W 11:00 AM

W 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*
W 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*
W 4:00 PM* or 3:30 PM
W 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*
W 7:00 PM

R 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*
R9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*
R 11:00 AM

R 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*
R 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*

R 4:00 PM* or 3:30 PM

R 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*
R 7:00 PM

F 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*

F 9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*
F 11:00 AM

F 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*
F 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*

F 4:00 PM or 3:30 PM*

F 5:30 PM or 5:15 PM*

F 7:00 PM

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

8:00-10:30
9:30-12:00
11:00-1:30
12:30-3:00
2:00-4:30
4:00-6:30
5:00-7:30
7:30-10:00

8:00-10:30
9:30-12:00
11:00-1:30
12:30-3:00
2:00-4:30
4:00-6:30
5:00-7:30
7:30-10:00

8:00-10:30
9:30-12:00
11:00-1:30
12:30-3:00
2:00-4:30
3:30-6:00
6:00-8:30
7:00-9:30

8:00-10:30
9:30-12:00
11:00-1:30
12:30-3:00
2:00-4:30
3:30-6:00
6:00-8:30
7:00-9:30

8:00-10:30
9:30-12:00
11:00-1:30
12:30-3:00
2:00-4:30
4:00-6:30
5:30-8:00
7:00-9:30

"*!" Denotes a Finals start time that differs slightly

from the Class start time. See next page for details.

Class Day/Start Time

My class meets twice per week on Tuesday and Thursday

T/R 6:30 AM

T/R 8:00 or 8:30 AM*
T/R9:30 or 10:15 AM*
T/R 11:00 AM

T/R 12:30 or 12:00 PM*
T/R 2:00 or 1:45 PM*

T/R 4:00 PM* or 3:30 PM
T/R 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*
T/R 7:00 PM

Finals Day Finals Time
Thursday 6:30-9:00
Tuesday 8:00-10:30
Thursday 9:30-12:00
Tuesday 11:00-1:30
Thursday 12:30-3:00
Tuesday 2:00-4:30
Thursday 3:30-6:00
Tuesday 5:00-7:30
Thursday 7:00-9:30

My class meets twice per week on Monday and Wednesday

M/W 6:30 AM

M/W 8:00 or 8:30 AM*
M/W 9:30 or 10:15 AM*
M/W 11:00 AM

M/W 12:30 or 12:00 PM*
M/W 2:00 or 1:45 PM*
M/W 4:00 PM* or 3:30 PM

M/W 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*

M/W 7:00 PM

Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Wednesday

6:30-9:00
8:00-10:30
9:30-12:00
11:00-1:30
12:30-3:00
2:00-4:30
3:30-6:00
5:00-7:30
7:00-9:30

My class time is NOT listed on the chart
Instructor will choose the time closest to your scheduled start
time. Consult your syllabus or instructor for the day/time.

My class meets MORE than twice per week
Instructor will choose which day the Final will be held. Consult
your syllabus or instructor for the day/time.

My class is an Accelerated 7 WEEK SESSION A class
There is no Finals Week for first half 7 week session A classes.

My class is an Accelerated 7 WEEK SESSION B class

7 week session B classes meet as regularly scheduled during Finals

Week.

My class only meets for 1 or 2 semester hours
2 contact hour classes follow the same Finals Week START TIME
and will meet for only 100 minutes (1 hour 40 minutes)

1 contact hour classes follows the same Finals Week START TIME
and will meet for only 50 minutes

My class meets on Saturday or Sunday only
Weekend classes meeting once per week will meet at their

regularly scheduled start time for a period of 150 minutes (2 hours

30 minutes)
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Important Finals Week Information

. Unless otherwise noted, the Finals Week period must be utilized for an activity or assessment,
such as an exam, a project, a portfolio review or return, a presentation, etc.. This includes online
courses. Finals Week is used to meet to minimum instructional hours of the course.

. *All attempts have been made to ensure there are minimal conflicts between Finals class time periods.
You will notice that not all Finals start times align with class start times. This was done in an effort to
avoid instructor, student, and room conflicts. Typically, the staggered Finals time will be no more than +/-
30 minutes from the traditional start time.

. Select science labs may opt out of Finals Week and have added additional time to class periods leading
up to Finals Week. Students: Please refer to your syllabus and/or your instructor to confirm whether your
section will meet during Finals Week.

. Finals Week by Instructional Method:
. TRAD: Held in the regularly scheduled rooms per timetable, unless otherwise noted.
. LRON: Faculty may have scheduled or timed online Finals.
. ONLN: Finals will be held online during Finals Week.

. HYBR: Instructors may opt to meet in person during the Finals Week or conduct the Finals Week
period online during Finals Week.

. OLCR: Finals may be held in-person. Class schedule will specify date and classroom.

. Students: Please double check with your instructor on the date of the final assessment or activity,
especially for classes that utilize portfolios, labs, internships, special projects, productions, or activities.

. Students must take the first two exams scheduled on any one day. If a third exam is scheduled on the
same day, contact your instructor to make other arrangements. All exams will meet in the regularly
scheduled room, unless otherwise noted by the instructor/syllabus.

. Make-Up Day: An additional day is reserved as a “make-up” day in the event your campus is closed for
inclement weather or emergency on one of the Finals Week dates. Instructors whose final has been
disrupted may opt to reschedule their final to the “make-up” day OR opt for alternative assessment
methods such as take-home exams, online quizzes, extended deadlines for existing assignments,
project-based assessments, or a combination of these options. If the instructor chooses to utilize the
“make-up” final day, they will be given one additional calendar day to submit final grades.

For any questions, please reach out to your Campus Dean of Students & Faculty/Campus Dean of Faculty
Office.
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