

## Finals Week Schedule

[Refer to Academic Calendar for specific dates](#)

Note: The time blocks below apply to 3+ credit Full Term and Late Start Classes only. 5 and 7 Week Classes do not have separate Finals Week blocks.

Class Day/Start Time	Finals Day	Finals Time	Class Day/Start Time	Finals Day	Finals Time				
<b>My class meets once per week</b>					<b>My class meets twice per week on Tuesday and Thursday</b>				
M 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*	Monday	8:00-10:30	T/R 6:30 AM	Thursday	6:30-9:00				
M 9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*	Monday	9:30-12:00	T/R 8:00 or 8:30 AM*	Tuesday	8:00-10:30				
M 11:00 AM	Monday	11:00-1:30	T/R 9:30 or 10:15 AM*	Thursday	9:30-12:00				
M 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*	Monday	12:30-3:00	T/R 11:00 AM	Tuesday	11:00-1:30				
M 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*	Monday	2:00-4:30	T/R 12:30 or 12:00 PM*	Thursday	12:30-3:00				
M 4:00 PM or 3:30 PM*	Monday	4:00-6:30	T/R 2:00 or 1:45 PM*	Tuesday	2:00-4:30				
M 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*	Monday	5:00-7:30	T/R 4:00 PM* or 3:30 PM	Thursday	3:30-6:00				
M 7:00 PM*	Monday	7:30-10:00	T/R 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*	Tuesday	5:00-7:30				
			T/R 7:00 PM	Thursday	7:00-9:30				
<b>My class meets twice per week on Monday and Wednesday</b>					<b>My class time is NOT listed on the chart</b>				
T 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*	Tuesday	8:00-10:30	M/W 6:30 AM	Wednesday	6:30-9:00				
T 9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*	Tuesday	9:30-12:00	M/W 8:00 or 8:30 AM*	Monday	8:00-10:30				
T 11:00 AM	Tuesday	11:00-1:30	M/W 9:30 or 10:15 AM*	Wednesday	9:30-12:00				
T 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*	Tuesday	12:30-3:00	M/W 11:00 AM	Monday	11:00-1:30				
T 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*	Tuesday	2:00-4:30	M/W 12:30 or 12:00 PM*	Wednesday	12:30-3:00				
T 4:00 PM or 3:30 PM*	Tuesday	4:00-6:30	M/W 2:00 or 1:45 PM*	Monday	2:00-4:30				
T 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*	Tuesday	5:00-7:30	M/W 4:00 PM* or 3:30 PM	Wednesday	3:30-6:00				
T 7:00 PM*	Tuesday	7:30-10:00	M/W 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*	Monday	5:00-7:30				
			M/W 7:00 PM	Wednesday	7:00-9:30				
<b>My class meets MORE than twice per week</b>					<b>My class is an Accelerated 7 WEEK SESSION A class</b>				
R 8:00 AM or 8:30 AM*	Thursday	8:00-10:30	Instructor will choose the time closest to your scheduled start time. Consult your syllabus or instructor for the day/time.						
R 9:30 AM or 10:15 AM*	Thursday	9:30-12:00	Instructor will choose which day the Final will be held. Consult your syllabus or instructor for the day/time.						
R 11:00 AM	Thursday	11:00-1:30	<b>My class is an Accelerated 7 WEEK SESSION B class</b>						
R 12:30 PM or 12:00 PM*	Thursday	12:30-3:00	There is no Finals Week for first half 7 week session A classes.						
R 2:00 PM or 1:45 PM*	Thursday	2:00-4:30	7 week session B classes meet as regularly scheduled during Finals Week.						
R 4:00 PM* or 3:30 PM	Thursday	3:30-6:00	<b>My class only meets for 1 or 2 semester hours</b>						
R 5:30 PM* or 5:15 PM*	Thursday	6:00-8:30	2 contact hour classes follow the same Finals Week START TIME and will meet for only 100 minutes (1 hour 40 minutes)						
R 7:00 PM	Thursday	7:00-9:30	1 contact hour classes follows the same Finals Week START TIME and will meet for only 50 minutes						
<b>My class meets on Saturday or Sunday only</b>					<b>My class meets on Saturday or Sunday only</b>				
Weekend classes meeting once per week will meet at their regularly scheduled start time for a period of 150 minutes (2 hours 30 minutes)					Weekend classes meeting once per week will meet at their regularly scheduled start time for a period of 150 minutes (2 hours 30 minutes)				
<b>** Denotes a <u>Finals</u> start time that differs slightly from the <u>Class</u> start time. See next page for details.</b>					Last Revised 1.7.26				

### Important Finals Week Information

- Unless otherwise noted, the Finals Week period **must** be utilized for an activity or assessment, such as an exam, a project, a portfolio review or return, a presentation, etc.. This includes online courses. Finals Week is used to meet to minimum instructional hours of the course.
- \*All attempts have been made to ensure there are minimal conflicts between Finals class time periods. You will notice that not all Finals start times align with class start times. This was done in an effort to avoid instructor, student, and room conflicts. Typically, the staggered Finals time will be no more than +/- 30 minutes from the traditional start time.
- Select **science labs** may opt out of Finals Week and have added additional time to class periods leading up to Finals Week. Students: Please refer to your syllabus and/or your instructor to confirm whether your section will meet during Finals Week.
- **Finals Week by Instructional Method:**
  - **TRAD:** Held in the regularly scheduled rooms per timetable, unless otherwise noted.
  - **LRON:** Faculty may have scheduled or timed online Finals.
  - **ONLN:** Finals will be held online during Finals Week.
  - **HYBR:** Instructors may opt to meet in person during the Finals Week or conduct the Finals Week period online during Finals Week.
  - **OLCR:** Finals may be held in-person. Class schedule will specify date and classroom.
- **Students:** Please double check with your instructor on the date of the final assessment or activity, especially for classes that utilize portfolios, labs, internships, special projects, productions, or activities.
- Students must take the first two exams scheduled on any one day. If a third exam is scheduled on the same day, contact your instructor to make other arrangements. All exams will meet in the regularly scheduled room, unless otherwise noted by the instructor/syllabus.
- **Make-Up Day:** An additional day is reserved as a “make-up” day in the event your campus is closed for inclement weather or emergency on one of the Finals Week dates. Instructors whose final has been disrupted may opt to reschedule their final to the “make-up” day OR opt for alternative assessment methods such as take-home exams, online quizzes, extended deadlines for existing assignments, project-based assessments, or a combination of these options. If the instructor chooses to utilize the “make-up” final day, they will be given one additional calendar day to submit final grades.

For any questions, please reach out to your Campus Dean of Students & Faculty/Campus Dean of Faculty Office.